Deon Gericke

FW: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 30 May 2022

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Stari: Mon 2022/05/30 09:30
End: Mon 2022/05/30 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

COrganizer: Nobuntu Mbatha

From: Nobuntu Mbatha

Sent: Thursday, 26 May 2022 14:29
To: wjvanwyk@me.com; admin@mamalan.co.za; sndavis@group33advocates.com; mienke@eyslaw.co.za;

riette@weavind.co.za; annuscha@weavind.co.za; vanwykc@hsr.co.za; Francois Miiller; sanet@hjkroep.co.za;
mce @esattorneys.co.za; reinetta@clubadvocates.co.za; bless.manyelo@rsabar.co.za; wannenburgm@hsr.co.za;
christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; Wynand Roos; 'Ziaan Schoeman'; mzwakhe.poswa@adams.africa; Adv Nkhensani Mthombeni;
sekhipam@raf.co.za; ilse@clubadvocates.co.za; advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; clemondm@gmail.com;
johan@smitsew.co.za; annalien@findlay.co.za; amadikizela@Igr.co.za; advmogale@outlock.com;
admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; pamrayl18@gmail.com; josemendes_2000@yahoo.com;
christopher@]jmattorneys.co.za; Karlien Markram; Anneke Nell; info@coetzerlaw.co.za;
feana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za; izelle@jenkinsinc.co.za; david@ehlersattorneys.co.za; Adv Brendan lee;
admin@mgowrieattorneys.co.za; gcremen@coxyeats.co.za; hmarks@coxyeats.co.za; jvh@jvh.co.za

Subject: Unopposed Mations before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 30 May 2022

When: Monday, 30 May 2022 09:30-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll before Judge Kumaio on Monday, 30 May 2022.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Clizk here to join tiie meeting

Learn Mars | Meeting nptions




Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Eecretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
iligh Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Pau! Krurjer and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
£-mail: NelAbatha@ijudiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

APUTS R E N ST PR DN
O L N0 AT T AR S

Disclaimer

Tie information contained 1 thiz communicalsa from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others auchorized to receive . If you are not &2 recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relztion of the contets of this informelisn is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email nas been scanned for viru:as and melware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Softwar. as a Scrvice (Saas) for busirizss. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Spacializing in;

Security, archiving and compliance. To finu out rc.e Click Here.




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

N THE HiIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Monday, 30 May 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

2. Aroli call will be conducted at 09:45.

3. All draft orders in word format should be updloded on Caselesnes. Kindly ensure that
it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed

to be 30 May 2022,

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment

office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).



Microsoft Teams link:

Click here to join the vaseiig or

https://teams.microsoft.com/I/meetup-joi
gyNTFIZmU4@thread.v2/07context=2%78%22Tid%22:%22c83e2aea-887a-4{e9-badc-12e02388f238%22,%

220id%22:%22fe34¢917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2addd78%22%7D

Roll:

30. A ABASHEER VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 60021/21
31. LEOPONT 301 LTD VS B/C OF POLWIN 88420/15
32. NEDBANK LTD VS F O MOLWELANG 40947/19
33. ABAS BANK LTD VS C C LEANNECOR 46386/21
34. STD BANK LTD \'A) A C MLOMBO 84573/19
35. M ZIKALALA A U N SONNTAG 14548/22
36. NEDBANK LTD VS N VAN WYK 7211/21

37. 5B GUARANTEE VS J BANDA 53576/21

38. ABSA BANKLTD VS M A MEASSICK+1 44292/21




39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

48.

50.

FNB BANK LTD

VUSELELA INVESTMENT

K VENTER

MJ BOTHMA

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA TRUST LTD

STD BANK LTD

BLUE HILLS ASS

ABSA BANK LTD

I M MOSOLOTSANE

FNB BANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

T B MABUNDA+1

HC MAKUWA+L

RAF

P 5 BOTHMA

JWLOUW

B F MBATHA+1

RAF

J A MENDES

N P KHUMALO

Z | THUSI

RAF

T 5 SHANGE

60991/21

3538/22

24199/17

20408/21

72975/17

10368/22

3127/22

60713/20

35292/21

61258/21

5337/20

15736/22




51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Z BORNMAN

N CHASAMBA

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

T I VILAKAZ|

IN BUSINESS RESCUE

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R COETZEE

VR

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

V5

JJ BORNMAN

RAF

SLRATHETE+L

L NDABA

M!N OF POLICE

MiN OF MINERAL +7

RAF

51926/21

51356/20

23/2022

42454/20

20729/17

51664/21

410/22

17124/22




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

s

iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Monday, 30 May 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

2. Aroll call will be conducted at 09:45.

3. All draft orders in word format shouid be updioded on Caselesnes. Kindly ensure that
it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. including the
below disclaimer:

“This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their

legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed

to be 30 May 2022.

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolied but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrciment

office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo {no H).




Microsoft Teams link:

gyNTFiZmU4@thread v2[07context %7B%22Tld%22 %22c83el2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12e02388f238%22.%

2201d%22:%22fe34¢917-5b5a-4afh-98e5-0d3ce?a9dd78%22%7D

Roli:
30. A ABASHEER VS DG HOME AFFAIRS+2 €0021/21
31. LEOPONT 301 LTD VS B/C OF POLWIN 88420/15
32. NEDBANKLTD VS F O MOLWELANG 40947/19
33. ABAS BANK LTD VS C CLEANNECOR 46386/21
34. STD BANKLTD VS A CMLOMBO 84573/19
35. M ZIKALALA VS U N SONNTAG 14648/22
36. NEDBANK LTD VS N VAN WYK 7211/21
|

37. SB GUARANTEE Vs J BANDA 53576/21

38. ABSA BANK LTD Vs M A MEASSICK+1 44292/21




39.

40,

41,

42,

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

43,

49.

50.

FNB BANK LTD

VUSEEELA INVESTMENT

K VENTER

M J BOTHMA

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA TRUST LTD

STD BANK LTD

BLUE HILLS ASS

ABSA BANK LTD

J M MOSOLOTSANE

FNB BANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

&)

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

T B MABUNDA+1

H C MAKUWA+1

RAF

P S BOTHMA

JWILCUW

B F MBATHA+1

RAF

I A MENDES

N P KHUMALO

Z |1 THUSI

RAF

T5 SHANGE

60991/21

3538/22

24199/17

20408/21

72975/17

10368/22

3127/22

60713/20

35292/21

61258/21

5337/20

15736/22




Ui
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52.

23

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

. ZBORNMAN

N CHASAMBA

STD BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

T VILAKAZI

IN BUSINESS RESCUE

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R COETZEE

VS

V5

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

i 1 BORNMAN

RAF

S L RATHETE+1

L NDABA

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF MINERAL +7

RAF

51926/21

51356/20

23/2022

42454/20

20729/17

51664/21

410/22

1712422

i




