Deon Gericke

Subject:

FW: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 30 May 2022

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Mon 2022/05/30 09:30 Mon 2022/05/30 16:00

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Nobuntu Mbatha

-----Original Appointment-----

From: Nobuntu Mbatha

Sent: Thursday, 26 May 2022 14:29

To: wjvanwyk@me.com; admin@mamalan.co.za; sndavis@group33advocates.com; mienke@eyslaw.co.za; riette@weavind.co.za; annuscha@weavind.co.za; vanwykc@hsr.co.za; Francois Müller; sanet@hjkroep.co.za; mce@esattorneys.co.za; reinetta@clubadvocates.co.za; bless.manyelo@rsabar.co.za; wannenburgm@hsr.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; Wynand Roos; 'Zjaan Schoeman'; mzwakhe.poswa@adams.africa; Adv Nkhensani Mthombeni; sekhipam@raf.co.za; ilse@clubadvocates.co.za; advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; clemondm@gmail.com; johan@smitsew.co.za; annalien@findlay.co.za; amadikizela@igr.co.za; advmogale@outlook.com; admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; pamray118@gmail.com; josemendes_2000@yahoo.com; christopher@jmattorneys.co.za; Karlien Markram; Anneke Nell; info@coetzerlaw.co.za; leana.badenhorst@gkchambers.co.za; izelle@jenkinsinc.co.za; david@ehlersattorneys.co.za; Adv Brendan lee; admin@mgowrieattorneys.co.za; gcremen@coxyeats.co.za; hmarks@coxyeats.co.za; jvh@jvh.co.za
Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 30 May 2022

When: Monday, 30 May 2022 09:30-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll before Judge Kumalo on Monday, 30 May 2022.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Monday, 30 May 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be updloded on Caselesnes. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 30 May 2022.

- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).

Microsoft Teams link:

Click here to join the meeting or

 $\frac{\text{https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting NzY1ZWEzY2QtMzc0MS00M2MxLWE1NjctNjlzZTgyNTFlZmU4@thread.v2/0?context=\%7B\%22Tid\%22:\%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238\%22,\%220id\%22:\%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78\%22\%7D}{\text{22Oid}\%22:\%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78\%22\%7D}}$

Roll:

30. A A BASHEER	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	60021/21
31. LEOPONT 301 LTD	VS	B/C OF POLWIN	88420/15
32. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F O MOLWELANG	40947/19
33. ABAS BANK LTD	VS	C C LEANNECOR	46386/21
34. STD BANK LTD	VS	A C MLOMBO	84573/19
35. M ZIKALALA	VS	U N SONNTAG	14648/22
36. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N VAN WYK	7211/21
37. SB GUARANTEE	VS	J BANDA	53576/21
38. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M A MEASSICK+1	44292/21

39. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T B MABUNDA+1	60991/21
40. VUSELELA INVESTMENT	VS	H C MAKUWA+1	3538/22
41. K VENTER	VS	RAF	24199/17
42. М Ј ВОТНМА	VS	P S BOTHMA	20408/21
43. STD BANK LTD	VS	J M FOOM	72975/17
44. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B F MBATHA+1	10368/22
45. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	3127/22
46. STD BANK LTD	VS	J A MENDES	60713/20
47. BLUE HILLS ASS	VS	N P KHUMALO	35292/21
48. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	ZITHUSI	61258/21
49. J M MOSOLOTSANE	VS	RAF	5337/20
50. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T S SHANGE	15736/22

51. Z BORNMAN	VS	1 1 BORNMAN	51926/21
52. N CHASAMBA	VS	RAF	51356/20
53. STD BANK LTD	VS	S L RATHETE+1	23/2022
54. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L NDABA	42454/20
55. T I VILAKAZI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	20729/17
56. IN BUSINESS RESCUE	VS	MIN OF MINERAL +7	51664/21
57. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	RAF	410/22
58. EX PARTE: R COETZEE			17124/22

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Monday, 30 May 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be updloded on Caselesnes. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 30 May 2022.
- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).

Microsoft Teams link:

Click here to join the meeting or

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting NzY1ZWEzY2QtMzc0MS00M2MxLWE1NjctNjIzZT gyNTFIZmU4@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,% 22Oid%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

Roii:

30. A A BASHEER	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	60021/21
31. LEOPONT 301 LTD	VS	B/C OF POLWIN	88420/15
32. NEDBANK LTD	VS	F O MOLWELANG	40947/19
33. ABAS BANK LTD	VS	C C LEANNECOR	46386/21
34. STD BANK LTD	VS	A C MLOMBO	84573/19
35. M ZIKALALA	VS	U N SONNTAG	14648/22
36. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N VAN WYK	7211/21
37. SB GUARANTEE	VS	J BANDA	53576/21
38. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M A MEASSICK+1	44292/21

39. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T B MABUNDA+1	60991/21
40. VUSELELA INVESTMENT	VS	H C MAKUWA+1	3538/22
41. K VENTER	VS	RAF	24199/17
42. M J BOTHMA	VS	P S BOTHMA	20408/21
43. STD BANK LTD	VS	1 M ronM	72975/17
44. SB GUARANTEE	VS	B F MBATHA+1	10368/22
45. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	3127/22
46. STD BANK LTD	VS	J A MENDES	60713/20
47. BLUE HILLS ASS	VS	N P KHUMALO	35292/21
48. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	z i Thusi	61258/21
49. J M MOSOLOTSANE	VS	RAF	5337/20
50. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T S SHANGE	15736/22

51. ZBORNMAN	VS	J J BORNMAN	51926/21
52. N CHASAMBA	VS	RAF	51356/20
53. STD BANK LTD	VS	S L RATHETE+1	23/2022
54. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L NDABA	42454/20
55. T I VILAKAZI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	20729/17
56. IN BUSINESS RESCUE	VS	MIN OF MINERAL +7	51664/21
57. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	RAF	410/22
58. EX PARTE: R COETZEE			17124/22